Failure to obtain such prior approval from the Head Coach and VP/AD 
shall constitute a material and actionable breach of this Contract. 

2. Salary and Contract Period: The Contract Term shall be for the period July 01, 2025 through June 30, 

2026 (the “Contract Term”). Coach’s base salary will be Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($39,500).Coach will not be entitled to salary increases as provided in University Administrative Policy (UAP) 
3500, Wage and Salary Administration, Section 4.1. Coach understands and agrees that this Contract does 
not guarantee or entitle Coach to any annual increases in base salary unless otherwise expressly provided in